Date Printed: December 29, 2014 EXPORT SCHEDULE B Changes Effective JANUARY 2015

FOOT-
NOTES

DISCLAIMER
The descriptions in this table are limited to 150 spaces. To determine the complete
commodity descriptions, see the latest Schedule B reference sources containing these

descriptions.

http://www.census.gov/scheduleb

This 'Obsolete to New' table is NOT an official publication of the U.S. Census Bureau and
represents only FTD's opinion of how the new classifications relate to those being deleted.

It is not reviewed by any other agency and is intended to be used only as a guide for trade data
users. For reporting purposes, refer to the actual export classification reporting manual
(Schedule B) and related documents.

OBSOLETE
SCHEDULE B

0705190010

0706103010

0706900000

0708100000

0709200000

0805505050

0807110000

0809300000

0810200000

2711190000

NEW
SCHEDULE B

0705190020
0705190030
0705190040

0706103020
0706103030

0706903100
0706903500
0706909000

0708101000
0708109000

0709202000
0709205000

0805505010
0805505090

0807111000
0807119000

0809301000
0809309000

0810202000
0810205000

2711190010

ALPHA
DESCRIPTION

LETTUCE (LACTUCA SATIVA), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED, EXCLUDING HEAD LETTUCE

PACKAGED FRESH SALAD CUT MIXES, OF A WEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING 1KG (LACTUCA SATIVA), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED, EXCLUDING HEAD LETTUCE
PACKAGED FRESH SALAD CUT MIXES, OF A WEIGHT EXCEEDING 1KG (LACTUCA SATIVA), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED, EXCLUDING HEAD LETTUCE
LETTUCE (LACTUCA SATIVA), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED, EXCLUDING HEAD LETTUCE

CARROTS, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED
CARROTS, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, OF A LENGTH NOT EXCEEDING 11CM, FRESH OR CHILLED
CARROTS, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED, NESOI

SALAD BEETS (SALAD BEETROOT), SALSIFY, CELERIAC, RADISHES AND SIMILAR EDIBLE ROOTS, FRESH OR CHILLED, NESOI

BEETS (SALAD BEETROOT), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED
BEETS (SALAD BEETROOT), OTHER THAN CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED

SALAD BEETS (SALAD BEETROOT), SALSIFY, CELERIAC, RADISHES AND SIMILAR EDIBLE ROOTS, FRESH OR CHILLED, NESOI

PEAS (PISUM SATIVUM), FRESH OR CHILLED
PEAS (PISUM SATIVUM), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED
PEAS (PISUM SATIVUM), FRESH OR CHILLED, NESOI

ASPARAGUS, FRESH OR CHILLED
ASPARAGUS, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED
ASPARAGUS, FRESH OR CHILLED, NESOI

LIMES (CITRUS AURANTIFOLIA, CITRUS LATIFOLIA), FRESH OR DRIED
LIMES (CITRUS AURANTIFOLIA, CITRUS LATIFOLIA), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR DRIED
LIMES (CITRUS AURANTIFOLIA, CITRUS LATIFOLIA), FRESH OR DRIED, NESOI

WATERMELONS, FRESH
WATERMELONS, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH
WATERMELONS, FRESH, NESOI

PEACHES, INCLUDING NECTARINES, FRESH
PEACHES, INCLUDING NECTARINES, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH
PEACHES, INCLUDING NECTARINES, FRESH, NESOI

RASPBERRIES, BLACKBERRIES, MULBERRIES AND LOGANBERRIES, FRESH
RASPBERRIES, BLACKBERRIES, MULBERRIES AND LOGANBERRIES, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH
RASPBERRIES, BLACKBERRIES, MULBERRIES AND LOGANBERRIES, FRESH, NESOI

PETROLEUM GASES AND OTHER GASEOUS HYDROCARBONS, LIQUFIEID, NESOI
ETHANE, LIQUEFIED

uail uQ2

KG
KG
KG
KG

KG
KG
KG

KG
KG
KG
KG

KG
KG
KG

KG
KG
KG

KG
KG
KG

KG
KG
KG

KG
KG
KG

KG

KG
KG

BBL



Date Printed: December 29, 2014 EXPORT SCHEDULE B Changes Effective JANUARY 2015

2711190020

2846900000
2846902005
2846902015
2846902040
2846902060
2846909000

2901101000
2901101010
2901101020
2901101030

8505110000
8505110030
8505110070
8505119000

FOOTNOTES

PETROLEUM GASES AND OTHER GASEOUS HYDROCARBONS, LIQUFIEID, NESOI

COMPOUNDS, INORGANIC OR ORGANIC, OF RARE-EARTH METALS, OF YTTRIUM OR OF SCANDIUM, OR OF MIXTURES OF THESE METALS, NESOI (EXCLUDING CERIUM COMPOUNDS)
RARE-EARTH OXIDES EXCEPT CERIUM OXIDES CONTAINING LANTHANUM AS THE PREDOMINANT METAL

RARE-EARTH OXIDES EXCEPT CERIUM OXIDES MIXTURE CONTAINING YTTRIUM OR SCANDIUM AS THE PREDOMINANT METAL

RARE-EARTH OXIDES MIXTURES EXCEPT CERIUM OXIDES, NESOI

MIXTURES OF RARE-EARTH, EXCEPT CERIUM CHLORIDES, NESOI

COMPOUNDS, INORGANIC OR ORGANIC, OF RARE-EARTH METALS, OF YTTRIUM OR OF SCANDIUM, OR OF MIXTURES OF THESE METALS, NESOI (EXCLUDING CERIUM COMPOUNDS)

ETHANE AND BUTANE

ETHANE, SATURATED

NORMAL BUTANE (N-BUTANE), SATURATED
ISOBUTANE (2-METHYLPROPANE), SATURATED

PERMANENT MAGNETS & ARTICLES INTENDED TO BECOME PERMANENT MAGNETS AFTER MAGNETIZATION, MADE OF METAL

CERAMIC PERMANENT MAGNETS & ARTICLES INTENDED TO BECOME PERMANENT MAGNETS AFTER MAGNETIZATION

SINTERED NEODYMIUM-IRON-BORON, PERMANENT MAGNETS & ARTICLES INTENDED TO BECOME PERMANENT MAGNETS AFTER MAGNETIZATION
PERMANENT MAGNETS & ARTICLES INTENDED TO BECOME PERMANENT MAGNETS AFTER MAGNETIZATION, MADE OF METAL

1 FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CHAPTER, THE EXPRESSION "CERTIFIED ORGANIC" REFERS TO A FRESH OR PROCESSED
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCT THAT IS CERTIFIED TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE NATIONAL
ORGANIC PROGRAM REGULATION (7 CFR 205), THE CANADIAN ORGANIC PRODUCT REGULATION
(SOR/2006-338 COPR), THE EUROPEAN UNION (EU) COUNCIL REGULATION (EC) NO. 834/2077 AND COMMISSION
REGULATIONS (EC) NO. 889/2008 AND 1235/2008, THE JAPANESE AGRICULTURAL STANDARD (JAS) FOR ORGANIC
PLANTS (NOTIFICATION NO. 1605 OF 2005) AND THE JAS FOR ORGANIC PROCESSED FOODS (NOTIFICATION NO.
1606 OF 2005), OR THE REPUBLIC OF KOREA ACT ON PROMOTION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY-FRIENDLY AGRICULTURE
AND FISHERIES AND MANAGEMENT OF AND SUPPORT FOR ORGANIC FOOD, AND ITS IMPLEMENTING REGULATIONS

FOR PROCESSED FOODS.

KG

KG
KG
KG
KG
KG
KG

KG
KG
KG
KG

NO
NO
NO
NO



	Sheet1

