## DISCLAIMER

The descriptions in this table are limited to 150 spaces. To determine the complete commodity descriptions, see the latest Schedule B reference sources containing these descriptions.

http://www.census.gov/scheduleb

This 'Obsolete to New' table is NOT an official publication of the U.S. Census Bureau and represents only FTD's opinion of how the new classifications relate to those being deleted. It is not reviewed by any other agency and is intended to be used only as a guide for trade data users. For reporting purposes, refer to the actual export classification reporting manual (Schedule B) and related documents.

FOOT-	OBSOLETE	NEW	ALPHA		
NOTES	SCHEDULE B	SCHEDULE B	DESCRIPTION	UQ1	UQ2
1	0705190010	0705190020 0705190030 0705190040	LETTUCE (LACTUCA SATIVA), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED, EXCLUDING HEAD LETTUCE PACKAGED FRESH SALAD CUT MIXES, OF A WEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING 1KG (LACTUCA SATIVA), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED, EXCLUDING HEAD LETTUCE PACKAGED FRESH SALAD CUT MIXES, OF A WEIGHT EXCEEDING 1KG (LACTUCA SATIVA), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED, EXCLUDING HEAD LETTUCE LETTUCE (LACTUCA SATIVA), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED, EXCLUDING HEAD LETTUCE	KG KG KG KG	
	0706103010	0706103020 0706103030	CARROTS, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED CARROTS, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, OF A LENGTH NOT EXCEEDING 11CM, FRESH OR CHILLED CARROTS, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED, NESOI	KG KG KG	
	0706900000	0706903100 0706903500 0706909000	SALAD BEETS (SALAD BEETROOT), SALSIFY, CELERIAC, RADISHES AND SIMILAR EDIBLE ROOTS, FRESH OR CHILLED, NESOI BEETS (SALAD BEETROOT), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED BEETS (SALAD BEETROOT), OTHER THAN CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED SALAD BEETS (SALAD BEETROOT), SALSIFY, CELERIAC, RADISHES AND SIMILAR EDIBLE ROOTS, FRESH OR CHILLED, NESOI	KG KG KG KG	
	0708100000	0708101000 0708109000	PEAS (PISUM SATIVUM), FRESH OR CHILLED PEAS (PISUM SATIVUM), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED PEAS (PISUM SATIVUM), FRESH OR CHILLED, NESOI	KG KG KG	
	0709200000	0709202000 0709205000	ASPARAGUS, FRESH OR CHILLED ASPARAGUS, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR CHILLED ASPARAGUS, FRESH OR CHILLED, NESOI	KG KG KG	
	0805505050	0805505010 0805505090	LIMES (CITRUS AURANTIFOLIA, CITRUS LATIFOLIA), FRESH OR DRIED LIMES (CITRUS AURANTIFOLIA, CITRUS LATIFOLIA), CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH OR DRIED LIMES (CITRUS AURANTIFOLIA, CITRUS LATIFOLIA), FRESH OR DRIED, NESOI	KG KG KG	
	0807110000	0807111000 0807119000	WATERMELONS, FRESH WATERMELONS, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH WATERMELONS, FRESH, NESOI	KG KG KG	
	0809300000	0809301000 0809309000	PEACHES, INCLUDING NECTARINES, FRESH PEACHES, INCLUDING NECTARINES, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH PEACHES, INCLUDING NECTARINES, FRESH, NESOI	KG KG KG	
	0810200000	0810202000 0810205000	RASPBERRIES, BLACKBERRIES, MULBERRIES AND LOGANBERRIES, FRESH RASPBERRIES, BLACKBERRIES, MULBERRIES AND LOGANBERRIES, CERTIFIED ORGANIC, FRESH RASPBERRIES, BLACKBERRIES, MULBERRIES AND LOGANBERRIES, FRESH, NESOI	KG KG KG	
	2711190000	2711190010	PETROLEUM GASES AND OTHER GASEOUS HYDROCARBONS, LIQUFIEID, NESOI ETHANE, LIQUEFIED	X BBL	

	2/11190020	PETROLEUM GASES AND OTHER GASEOUS HIDROCARBONS, EIGOFIEID, NESOI	KG
2846900000		COMPOUNDS, INORGANIC OR ORGANIC, OF RARE-EARTH METALS, OF YTTRIUM OR OF SCANDIUM, OR OF MIXTURES OF THESE METALS, NESOI (EXCLUDING CERIUM COMPOUNDS)	KG
	2846902005	RARE-EARTH OXIDES EXCEPT CERIUM OXIDES CONTAINING LANTHANUM AS THE PREDOMINANT METAL	KG
	2846902015	RARE-EARTH OXIDES EXCEPT CERIUM OXIDES MIXTURE CONTAINING YTTRIUM OR SCANDIUM AS THE PREDOMINANT METAL	KG
	2846902040	RARE-EARTH OXIDES MIXTURES EXCEPT CERIUM OXIDES, NESOI	KG
	2846902060	MIXTURES OF RARE-EARTH, EXCEPT CERIUM CHLORIDES, NESOI	KG
	2846909000	COMPOUNDS, INORGANIC OR ORGANIC, OF RARE-EARTH METALS, OF YTTRIUM OR OF SCANDIUM, OR OF MIXTURES OF THESE METALS, NESOI (EXCLUDING CERIUM COMPOUNDS)	KG
2901101000		ETHANE AND BUTANE	KG
	2901101010	ETHANE, SATURATED	KG
	2901101020	NORMAL BUTANE (N-BUTANE), SATURATED	KG
	2901101030	ISOBUTANE (2-METHYLPROPANE), SATURATED	KG
8505110000		PERMANENT MAGNETS & ARTICLES INTENDED TO BECOME PERMANENT MAGNETS AFTER MAGNETIZATION, MADE OF METAL	NO
	8505110030	CERAMIC PERMANENT MAGNETS & ARTICLES INTENDED TO BECOME PERMANENT MAGNETS AFTER MAGNETIZATION	NO
	8505110070	SINTERED NEODYMIUM-IRON-BORON, PERMANENT MAGNETS & ARTICLES INTENDED TO BECOME PERMANENT MAGNETS AFTER MAGNETIZATION	NO
	8505119000	PERMANENT MAGNETS & ARTICLES INTENDED TO BECOME PERMANENT MAGNETS AFTER MAGNETIZATION, MADE OF METAL	NO

## FOOTNOTES

FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CHAPTER, THE EXPRESSION "CERTIFIED ORGANIC" REFERS TO A FRESH OR PROCESSED AGRICULTURAL PRODUCT THAT IS CERTIFIED TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE NATIONAL ORGANIC PROGRAM REGULATION (7 CFR 205), THE CANADIAN ORGANIC PRODUCT REGULATION (SOR/2006-338 COPR), THE EUROPEAN UNION (EU) COUNCIL REGULATION (EC) NO. 834/2077 AND COMMISSION REGULATIONS (EC) NO. 889/2008 AND 1235/2008, THE JAPANESE AGRICULTURAL STANDARD (JAS) FOR ORGANIC PLANTS (NOTIFICATION NO. 1605 OF 2005) AND THE JAS FOR ORGANIC PROCESSED FOODS (NOTIFICATION NO. 1606 OF 2005), OR THE REPUBLIC OF KOREA ACT ON PROMOTION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY-FRIENDLY AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES AND MANAGEMENT OF AND SUPPORT FOR ORGANIC FOOD, AND ITS IMPLEMENTING REGULATIONS FOR PROCESSED FOODS.